

Court No. - 21

Case :- ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 57 of 2024

Applicant :- Smt Kailash Rani Arora

Opposite Party :- Smt Rakhi Arora

Counsel for Applicant :- Bhanu Bhushan Jauhari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Kabeer Tiwari

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.

1. Counter affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List thereafter.

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 21.3.2025

gp