



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 57 of 2024

Smt Kailash Rani Arora

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Smt Rakhi Arora

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Bhanu Bhushan Jauhari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Kabeer Tiwari, Preet Pal Singh Rathore, Saurabh Shukla

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

1. Supplementary rejoinder affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. Heard Sri B.B. Jauhari, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Anil Tiwari, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Kabeer Tiwari and Sri Preet Pal Singh, learned counsel for the impleader.
3. At the joint request, list this matter again on 18.03.2026.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

February 19, 2026

Abhishek Gupta